HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 602 by Representative Davis

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 8, change "reorganized" to "reorganize"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, delete "<u>location where the costs for labor</u>" insert in lieu
- 5 thereof "location and where the costs for such labor"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 5, at the end of line 12, delete "mold remediation." and insert in lieu thereof "mold related activities intended to affect indoor air quality."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 5, line 24, change "<u>non-potable</u>" to "<u>nonpotable</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 6, line 15, delete "of"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 11, line 26, after "<u>subcommittee</u>" and before "<u>consisting</u>" insert a comma ","
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 15, line 19, change "<u>no</u>" to "<u>not</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 36, line 23, change "<u>Owning</u>" to "<u>Own</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 41, line 9, after "preempt" and before "municipal" insert "any"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 41, line 10, change "<u>In the event that</u>" to "<u>If</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 41, at the end of line 23, change "<u>assuming</u>" to "<u>assumes</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 41, line 27, change "<u>this</u>" to "<u>the</u>"

Page 1 of 2

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 42, line 2, change "<u>this</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 42, line 5, change "<u>this</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 46, line 11, delete "<u>and</u>" and insert a comma "<u>,</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 46, delete line 19 in its entirety, and insert in lieu thereof "this Title, R.S. 37:1361
- 9 et seq. Any fine assessed and collected in accordance with the provisions of this Section
 10 shall be remitted"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 12 On page 46, at the end of line 20, insert a period "."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 53, line 13, after "addition" delete the comma "," and insert "to Paragraph (1) of this
 <u>Subsection</u>,"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- 17 On page 54, line 3, change "Statues" to "Statutes"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 19 On page 54, line 4, after "2192" and before "are" insert a comma ","